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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H3/28/01 $4/5/01
83rd General Assembly | Act 1756 of 2001
Regular Session, 2001 HOUSE BILL 2627

By: Representative Agee

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE TITLE 6, CHAPTER
51, SUBCHAPTER 6, TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL SECTION TO
PRESCRIBE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR
NONCOMMERCIAL DRIVER TRAINING INSTRUCTION; AND
FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT TO PRESCRIBE THE MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS FOR NONCOMMERCIAL DRIVER
TRAINING INSTRUCTION.

BE 1T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Title 6, Chapter 51, Subchapter 6, is amended

to add an additional section to read as follows:

6-51-622. Noncommercial driver training instruction.

(a) Any person teaching or instructing persons under the age of

eighteen (18) to drive a noncommercial motor vehicle shall offer the minimum

amount of driver training to those student-drivers as prescribed by this

section.

(b) The minimum requirements for classroom driver training

instruction for noncommercial motor vehicles shall consist of:

(1) Thirty (30) hours or more of classroom instruction on

driving techniques and rules of the road in Arkansas, including six (6) hours

of classroom instruction on traffic law changes that have occurred within the

last ten (10) years; and

(2) Ten (10) hours of behind-the-wheel driving experience.
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As Engrossed: H3/28/01 $4/5/01 HB2627

(c) The minimum requirements of correspondence programs for driver

training instruction for noncommercial motor vehicles shall consist of:

(1) A maximum of twenty-eight (28) hours of correspondence work;

(2) A minimum of two (2) hours or more of classroom instruction

on driving techniques and rules of the road in Arkansas; and

(3) Ten (10) hours of behind-the-wheel driving experience.

(d)(1) The State Board of Private Career Education may promulgate

reasonable rules and regulations to implement, enforce, and administer this

section.

(2) The board®"s regulations shall be issued in accordance with

the Arkansas Administrative Procedure Act, beginning at 8§ 25-15-201.
/s/ Agee

APPROVED: 4/18/2001
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